Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy of NLMK is to demonstrate how NLMK collects, uses and manages information of visitors to its websites and the websites of its subsidiaries. NLMK and its subsidiaries, recognizes importance of the personal privacy of the users of its web-sites, and are committed to maintaining the security of personal information provided to NLMK by users in accessing nlmkgroup.com, nlmk.com and the sites of its related entities.

This policy forms part of the terms of use of the website, and describes how NLMK treats personal information that it receives through your use of the website. Visitors are not required to disclose their personal data as a condition of using this website. If visitors request information through this website and supply NLMK's representatives with their e-mail address or their name and postal address, they accept that this data will be used for the purpose of providing the requested information and that NLMK may use this data in the future to provide other information about NLMK that might of interest to the visitors. The Company will not collect any personally-identifiable information about you through your use of the Site unless you provide that information voluntarily by contacting the Company at info@nlmk.com or otherwise through the Site. The Company will use any information so provided only to correspond with you about the matter in connection with which you provide it. The Company will retain that information, including related correspondence for its records. The Company will not disclose that information to any unaffiliated third party unless legally required to do so or where necessary to address the subject matter of that correspondence, and may transfer that information outside the European Economic Area, including to countries that have a lesser standard of data protection than those within it.

By submitting your personal information to the Company by e-mail to info@nlmk.com or otherwise through the Site, you agree to the Company's use of such information. Technical data about every visit to this website in the log files of the web-server is stored by NLMK. NLMK will not use this information except for analysis for statistical purposes and to improve this website. NLMK ensures the anonymity of each

individual visitor is maintained. Privacy Policy can be subject to change. And when appropriate, a revised Privacy Policy will be posted on our website with incorporated changes.